
Cal State Fullerton (7-4, 0-0) -vs- Pepperdine (8-1, 0-0)
09/18/2023 at Malibu, CA (Raleigh Runnels Memorial Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 09/18/2023
Time: 12:00 AM
Site: Malibu, CA
Venue: Raleigh Runnels Memorial Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal State Fullerton 3 3 1 3 10
Pepperdine 7 2 6 2 17

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:07 PEP G Christian Hosea
1st 6:44 PEP G Christian Hosea
1st 6:31 PEP G Matty Walsh
1st 6:01 CSF G-E Ethan Cooney
1st 5:39 PEP G-P Nico Tierney
1st 4:24 CSF G Nico D'Angelo
1st 2:54 PEP G Kaden Kaneko
1st 1:10 PEP G Nico Tierney
1st 0:19 PEP G Ryan Brosnan
1st 0:02 CSF G-E Togan Ozbek
2nd 7:39 PEP G Chase  Wilson
2nd 5:07 PEP G-E Adam Csapo
2nd 2:04 CSF G-E Jacob Hatch
2nd 1:11 CSF G-E Julian Nichols
2nd 0:28 CSF G Ethan Cooney
3rd 6:37 PEP G Chase  Wilson
3rd 6:11 PEP G Christian Hosea
3rd 5:48 PEP G-P Ryan Brosnan
3rd 4:32 PEP G Milo Joseph
3rd 0:55 PEP G Matty Walsh
3rd 0:37 CSF G Ethan Cooney
3rd 0:18 PEP G Christian Hosea
4th 2:32 PEP G Nico Tierney
4th 2:07 CSF G-E Togan Ozbek
4th 1:54 PEP G Andrew Outcalt
4th 1:39 CSF G-P Togan Ozbek
4th 0:08 CSF G Dominic Hernandez

Team Statistics

CSF PEP
Shots 28 38
Goals 10 17
Assists 9 12
Points 19 29
Exclusions 12 17
Steals 14 20
Sprints 0-0 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:03 PEP E Sandor Gal
1st 0:44 CSF E Togan Ozbek
1st 1:12 CSF E-P Alec Isaacman
1st 4:55 PEP E Clay Kaneko
1st 5:27 PEP E Curtis Jarvis
1st 5:39 CSF E-P Will Johnson
1st 6:19 PEP E Adam Csapo
1st 7:42 CSF E Ethan Cooney
2nd 0:18 CSF E Ethan Cooney
2nd 1:33 PEP E Ryan Brosnan
2nd 2:22 PEP E Ryan Brosnan
2nd 3:18 CSF E Togan Ozbek
2nd 4:33 CSF E Garrett Henderson
2nd 5:09 CSF E Jacob Hatch
2nd 6:32 PEP E Anthony D'Ambra
3rd 3:05 CSF E Dominic Hernandez
3rd 3:38 PEP E Chase  Wilson
3rd 4:29 PEP E Kaden Kaneko
3rd 5:25 PEP E Kaden Kaneko
3rd 5:48 CSF E-P Julian Nichols
3rd 6:59 PEP E Matty Walsh
4th 0:55 PEP E Andrew Outcalt
4th 0:55 CSF E Reese Starkey
4th 1:26 PEP E Tanner Turrall
4th 1:26 CSF E Togan Ozbek
4th 1:39 PEP E-P Tanner Turrall
4th 2:20 PEP E Tanner Turrall
4th 3:51 PEP E Anthony D'Ambra
4th 4:24 PEP E Andrew Outcalt



Individual
 
 
Cal State Fullerton 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Garrett Henderson 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0-0
2 Bende Aubeli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Alec Isaacman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Julian Nichols 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 4 0-0
6 Zack Ewing 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Dominic Hernandez 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 0-0
8 Nico D'Angelo 4 1 3 4 0 1 2 1 0-0
9 Togan Ozbek 8 3 1 4 3 5 1 0 0-0
10 Jacob Hatch 5 1 1 2 1 1 3 0 0-0
11 Aaron Ayala 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
12 Shelby Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Will Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Ethan Cooney 3 3 0 3 2 0 1 0 0-0
15 Tony Benedetti 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
16 Bradley Pearce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Reese Starkey 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
22 Francisco Paredes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Kai Kubo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 28 10 9 19 12 15 14 5 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Garrett Henderson 32:00 17 7

Totals 17 7

Pepperdine 17

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
8/
20 Matty Walsh 4 2 0 2 1 5 0 0 0-0
1 Antonio Knez 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0-0
1 Tanner  McCreary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Clay Kaneko 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
3 Ryan Brosnan 2 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0-0
4 Nico Tierney 7 3 2 5 0 0 3 1 0-0
5 Anthony D'Ambra 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 0-0
6 Kaden Kaneko 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0-0
7 Christian Hosea 8 4 0 4 0 1 6 0 0-0
9 Tanner Turrall 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0-0
10 Chase  Wilson 2 2 2 4 1 1 3 0 0-0
11 Jackson Benners 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Milo Joseph 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0-0
13 Conor Brough 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
14 Andrew Outcalt 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
15 Ryan Reagan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Jon  Carcarey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Adam Humbert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Dane Howell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Bronson Birdsall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Sandor Gal 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
22 Curtis Jarvis 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Adam Csapo 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
24 Travis Reynolds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Nick Bryant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Adam  Yost 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 38 17 12 29 17 12 20 4 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Antonio Knez 24:00 7 7
1 Tanner  McCreary 8:00 3 1

Totals 10 8


